Seizure-like activity was elicited with injection of 4-AP and recorded by local field potentials 

with a tungsten electrode, and were characterized by fast rhythmic spiking activity of increasing 

amplitude and decreasing frequency, evolving into rhythmic spikes and slow wave activity prior 

to gradual offset (see e.g. Figure 4-5). One hundred and twenty-one (121) seizure-like events 

were recorded in 6 mice with mean (±SE) duration of 68.9±35.1s.  

Figure 4-5: Electrophysiology of 4-AP induced epileptic activity. Top: example of ictal 

discharges after the 4-AP injection. Middle: zoom on an ictal discharge.